### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2630116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BRIAN KEELAN	11/25/2013	
BRIAN VAARTSTRA	11/26/2013	
JEFFREY MACKEY	11/24/2013	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	optina Imaging Corporation					
Street Address:	190 Elgin Avenue					
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman					
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS					
Postal Code:	KY1-9005					

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14090876				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)837-0651

Email: vavalos@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: G. VICTOR TREYZ
Address Line 1: 870 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 984

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013-0061.00/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA AVALOS
Signature:	/Victoria Avalos/
Date:	11/26/2013 <b>PATENT</b>

502584028 REEL: 031730 FRAME: 0974

OP \$40.00 14090876

# Total Attachments: 4

source=2013-0061\_00-US Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-0061\_00-US Assignment#page2.tif source=2013-0061\_00-US Assignment#page3.tif source=2013-0061\_00-US Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031730 FRAME: 0975

2013-0061.00/US

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brian Keelan, Brian Vaartstra, and Jeffrey Mackey, residing respectively at 580 Burnside Bend, Boulder Creek, California 95006, 3417 Braden Ln., Nampa, Idaho 83686, and 1638 Fountain Springs Circle, Danville, California 94526, have made an invention entitled:

IMAGING SYSTEMS WITH IMAGE PIXELS HAVING ADJUSTABLE SPECTRAL RESPONSES

and

(1) are about to make an application for United States

Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by us
on even date herewith

OR

(2) have made an application for United States Lett	ers
Patent therefor, the same having been filed on	
() under Application No. ()	, in
connection with which we hereby authorize and reque	st the
assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Numbe	r 86929
to insert within the foregoing parentheses the fili	ng date
and Application No. of said application when known;	and

WHEREAS, APTINA IMAGING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Cayman Islands and having an address of 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands KY1-9005, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Page 1 of 3

# 2013-0061.00/US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

25 Nov 2013 Date	Brian Keelan					
Date	Brian Vaartstra					
Date	Jeffrey Mackey					

# 2013-0061.00/US

Date

		IN	TESTI	ONY	WHERE	OF, 1	we	have	hereunto	signed	our
names	on	the	dates	ind:	cated	here	ein	after	֥		
	Da	te		_		Br	ian	Keel	an	_	
11/2	6/	201	13				J.	50	ala	6	
	Da	te		·		Br.	iań	Vaar	tstra		

Jeffrey Mackey

## 2013-0061.00/UE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date Brian Reelan

Date Brian Vaartstra

Date Defizey Mackey

Page 3 of 3